
Amendment to F001662

Update on Financial Plan and 
Ag User Working Group

Board of Public Utilities

September 6, 2018

1



Agenda

• Contract Amendment with the Reed Group
• Long Term Financial Plan Update

• Data 
• Model

• Agricultural User Group Update
• Purpose
• Collaboration 
• Pricing Concerns
• Key Issues
• Communication

2



Contract Amendment

• PSA approved by City Manger’s Office
• February 6, 2018
• Budget assistance
• Long Term Financial Plan
• Agricultural rates

• Expanded agricultural rate process
• Development of a working group
• Additional BPU ad hoc meetings

3



Financial Model

4



Long Term Financial Plan
• Actuals previous years

• Budgeted 

• Annual operations increases

• Infrastructure needs funding

• Reserves 

• Debt 

• Billing Data for Customers

5



Financial Model

• Ability to determine 

• Rate needs

• Expenditure decreases
• Debt 

• Outlook for 10 years
• Adjustments as necessary

6



7

Agricultural Working Group



Purpose of Working Group
• Insights on growers demand, use, reliance
• Solicit input on pricing structures and structures
• Enhance growers’ understanding of subregional 

reuse operations
• Improve mutual understanding of benefits, costs, 

and operational requirements of agricultural 
reuse

• Assist in developing an acceptable, fair and 
reasonable plan and 

• Develop strategy for implementing a new pricing 
policy

8



Current Pricing Concerns

• Disparate pricing practices across users

• Dairy loan contractors are paid for water 
(less loan payments) 

• Leasees of City property pay between $0 and 
$50/AF for water

• Some growers receive water at no cost

• Some growers pay between $0 and $50/AF

• About half of growers pay for water at $50/AF

9



10

• Memo after each meeting

• Distributed to BPU and all Ag Users

• Agricultural working group invited to Ad Hoc

• Working group meeting #2 September 25th

• Survey for users

• Agricultural Ad Hoc October 25th

• Additional working group meetings 

Communication and 
Next Steps



11

• It is recommended that the Board of Public 
Utilities, by motion, approve a First 
Amendment to Professional Services 
Agreement No. F001662 with The Reed 
Group, Inc. to provide additional support and 
expertise for extended agricultural water 
usage rate setting process increasing the 
total contract amount from $99,880 to a not to 
exceed amount of $135,280 and authorize 
the Chair to sign the agreement.

Recommendation



Questions?

12


